
Shell 
Size

Coded 
Shell 
Size

L 
Max.

M 
+.000 
–.005

N 
Dia.

P Max. 
Panel 

Thickness
R 

(TP)

S 
+.011 
–.010

T 
Dia. 

±.005

V Thread 
Class 2A 
(Plated)

SS Dia. 
+.000 
–.016

 9 701 .453 .820  .572 .234  .719  .938 .128  .4375-28 UNEF  .662

11 702 .453 .820  .700 .234  .812 1.031 .128  .5625-24 UNEF  .810

13 703 .453 .820  .850 .234  .906 1.125 .128  .6875-24 UNEF  .960

15 704 .453 .820  .975 .234  .969 1.219 .128  .8125-20 UNEF 1.085

17 705 .453 .820 1.100 .234 1.062 1.312 .128  .9375-20 UNEF 1.210

19 706 .453 .820 1.207 .234 1.156 1.438 .128 1.0625-18 UNEF 1.317

21 707 .484 .790 1.332 .204 1.250 1.562 .128 1.1875-18 UNEF 1.442

23 708 .484 .790 1.457 .204 1.375 1.688 .147 1.3125-18 UNEF 1.567

25 709 .484 .790 1.582 .193 1.500 1.812 .147 1.4375-18 UNEF 1.692

 + .005 DIA  M

PCB Wall Mounting Receptacle  
(Back Panel Mounting) 
Commercial (LJTPQ00) 

All dimensions for reference only.
Most common options are shown; other options are available.

R
(TP)

S

SR
(TP)

SS

T
(4 HOLES)

N

M

P

V
THREAD

L MAX

PCB TAIL STICKOUT*
.281-.235 FOR SIZES 16 & 20 CONTACTS
.249-.188 FOR SIZE 22D CONTACTS

.062 ±.001 DIA.
FOR SIZE 16 CONTACTS

.019 ±.001 DIA.
FOR SIZE 20 & 22D 
CONTACTS

.905 .006
.000

4. SELECT AN INSERT ARRANGEMENT: 
Refer to insert availability chart on page 2-5 and pin-out  
illustrations on pages 14-28.
  

5. CONTACT TYPE/ALTERNATE KEYING POSITIONS: 
Refer to page 117 for alternate rotation letters to use.

88 Designates olive drab cadmium plated  
connector shell

91 Designates electroless nickel plated  
connector shell

569 Base Number

HOW TO ORDER

-35 Designates Insert Arrangement Number

P Designates Pin Contacts in Normal Position
S Designates Socket Contacts in Normal Position

3. SELECT A CODED SHELL SIZE: 
See chart below 701-709, designates size 9-25 shell 
size. Example: 701= Size 9 Shell

2. BASE NUMBER:

1. SELECT A SHELL FINISH: 

Consult Amphenol Aerospace for ordering of composite styles.

131Contact Amphenol Aerospace for more information at 800-678-0141  •  www.amphenol-aerospace.com

38999    

S
eries I

Dualok  

III

SJT  

I 

II  

Access

Aquacon

C

1. 2. 3. 4. 5.

PART #
See chart below

Shell 
Finish

Base 
Number

Coded 
Shell Size

Insert 
Arrg.

Contact 
Type/Alt. 
Keying

88/91 569 70X - 35 P



R
(TP)

S

SR
(TP)

SS

N

M

P

V
THREAD

L MAX

PCB TAIL STICKOUT*
.281-.235 FOR SIZES 16 & 20 CONTACTS
.249-.188 FOR SIZE 22D CONTACTS

CONNECTOR WITH CLINCH NUTS
(4 PLACES)

.062 ±.001 DIA.
FOR SIZE 16 CONTACTS

.019 ±.001 DIA.
FOR SIZE 20 & 22D 
CONTACTS

.905 .006
.000

 T
THREAD
CLINCH NUT

Shell 
Size

Coded 
Shell 
Size

L 
Max.

M 
+.000 
–.005

N 
Dia.

P Max. 
Panel 

Thickness
R 

(TP)

S 
+.011 
–.010

T 
Thread

V Thread 
Class 2A 
(Plated)

SS Dia. 
+.000 
–.016

 9 701 .453 .820  .572 .234  .719  .938 .112-40UNJC-3B  .4375-28 UNEF  .662

11 702 .453 .820  .700 .234  .812 1.031 .112-40UNJC-3B  .5625-24 UNEF  .810

13 703 .453 .820  .850 .234  .906 1.125 .112-40UNJC-3B  .6875-24 UNEF  .960

15 704 .453 .820  .975 .234  .969 1.219 .112-40UNJC-3B  .8125-20 UNEF 1.085

17 705 .453 .820 1.100 .234 1.062 1.312 .112-40UNJC-3B  .9375-20 UNEF 1.210

19 706 .453 .820 1.207 .234 1.156 1.438 .112-40UNJC-3B 1.0625-18 UNEF 1.317

21 707 .484 .790 1.332 .204 1.250 1.562 .112-40UNJC-3B 1.1875-18 UNEF 1.442

23 708 .484 .790 1.457 .204 1.375 1.688 .138-32UNJC-3B 1.3125-18 UNEF 1.567

25 709 .484 .790 1.582 .193 1.500 1.812 .138-32UNJC-3B 1.4375-18 UNEF 1.692

All dimensions for reference only.
*Consult Amphenol for more information on ordering connectors with clinch nuts. There is also a 3mm clinch nut available  
(part number 88/91-628401/409)
Most common options are shown; other options are available.

PCB Wall Mounting Receptacle  
(Back Panel Mounting) (With Clinch Nuts)
Commercial (LJTPQ00)

 + .005 DIA  M

4. SELECT AN INSERT ARRANGEMENT: 
Refer to insert availability chart on page 2-5 and pin-out  
illustrations on pages 14-28.
  

5. CONTACT TYPE/ALTERNATE KEYING POSITIONS: 
Refer to page 117 for alternate rotation letters to use.

88 Designates olive drab cadmium plated  
connector shell

91 Designates electroless nickel plated  
connector shell

628 Base Number

HOW TO ORDER

-35 Designates Insert Arrangement Number

P Designates Pin Contacts in Normal Position
S Designates Socket Contacts in Normal Position

3. SELECT A CODED SHELL SIZE: 
See chart below 701-709, designates size 9-25 shell 
size. Example: 701= Size 9 Shell

2. BASE NUMBER:

1. SELECT A SHELL FINISH: 

Consult Amphenol Aerospace for ordering of composite styles.
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S
er
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I

Dualok  

III

SJT  

I 

II  

Access

Aquacon

C

1. 2. 3. 4. 5.

PART #
See chart below

Shell 
Finish

Base 
Number

Coded 
Shell Size

Insert 
Arrg.

Contact 
Type/Alt. 
Keying

88/91 628 70X - 35 P



Shell 
Size

Coded 
Shell 
Size

L 
Max.

M 
+.000 
–.005

N 
+.001 
–.005

P Max. 
Panel 

Thickness
R 

(TP)

S 
+.011 
–.010

T 
Dia. 

±.005

KK Dia. 
+.006 
–.005

SS Dia. 
+.000 
–.016

 9 711 .203 .820  .572 .234  .719  .938 .128  .433  .662

11 712 .203 .820  .700 .234  .812 1.031 .128  .557  .810

13 713 .203 .820  .850 .234  .906 1.125 .128  .676  .960

15 714 .203 .820  .975 .234  .969 1.219 .128  .801 1.085

17 715 .203 .820 1.100 .234 1.062 1.312 .128  .926 1.210

19 716 .203 .820 1.207 .234 1.156 1.438 .128 1.032 1.317

21 717 .234 .790 1.332 .204 1.250 1.562 .128 1.157 1.442

23 718 .234 .790 1.457 .204 1.375 1.688 .147 1.282 1.567

25 719 .234 .790 1.582 .193 1.500 1.812 .147 1.407 1.692

All dimensions for reference only.
Most common options are shown; other options are available.

PCB Box Mounting Receptacle  
(Back Panel Mounting)  
Commercial (LJTP02)

 + .005 DIA  M

P

PCB TAIL STICKOUT*
.454-.401 FOR SIZES 16 720 CONTACTS
.468-.406 FOR SIZE 22D CONTACTS

L MAX.

N

M

SR
(TP)

SS

T
(4 HOLES)

KK

S

R
(TP)

.905
.006
.000

.019 ±.001 DIA.               
FOR SIZE 20 & 
22D CONTACTS

FOR SIZE 16 CONTACTS
.062 ±.001 DIA.

4. SELECT AN INSERT ARRANGEMENT: 
Refer to insert availability chart on page 2-5 and pin-out  
illustrations on pages 14-28. 
  

5. CONTACT TYPE/ALTERNATE KEYING POSITIONS: 
Refer to page 117 for alternate rotation letters to use.

88 Designates olive drab cadmium plated  
connector shell

91 Designates electroless nickel plated  
connector shell

569 Base Number

HOW TO ORDER

-35 Designates Insert Arrangement Number

P Designates Pin Contacts in Normal Position
S Designates Socket Contacts in Normal Position

3. SELECT A CODED SHELL SIZE: 
See chart below 711-719, designates size 9-25 shell 
size. Example: 711= Size 9 Shell

2. BASE NUMBER:

1. SELECT A SHELL FINISH: 

Consult Amphenol Aerospace for ordering of composite styles.
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38999    

S
eries I

Dualok  

III

SJT  

I 

II  

Access

Aquacon

C

1. 2. 3. 4. 5.

PART #
See chart below

Shell 
Finish

Base 
Number

Coded 
Shell Size

Insert 
Arrg.

Contact 
Type/Alt. 
Keying

88/91 569 71X - 35 P



Shell 
Size

Coded 
Shell

L 
Max.

M 
+.000 
–.005

N 
+.001 
–.005

P Max. 
Panel 

Thickness
R 

(TP)

S 
+.011 
–.010

T 
Thread

KK Dia. 
+.006 
–.005

SS Dia. 
+.000 
–.016

 9 711 .203 .820  .572 .234  .719 1.031 .112-40UNJC-3B  .433  .662

11 712 .203 .820  .700 .234  .812 1.125 .112-40UNJC-3B  .557  .810

13 713 .203 .820  .850 .234  .906 1.172 .112-40UNJC-3B  .676  .960

15 714 .203 .820  .975 .234  .969 1.281 .112-40UNJC-3B  .801 1.085

17 715 .203 .820 1.100 .234 1.062 1.375 .112-40UNJC-3B  .926 1.210

19 716 .203 .820 1.207 .234 1.156 1.469 .112-40UNJC-3B 1.032 1.317

21 717 .234 .790 1.332 .204 1.250 1.625 .112-40UNJC-3B 1.157 1.442

23 718 .234 .790 1.457 .204 1.375 1.750 .138-32UNJC-3B 1.282 1.567

25 719 .234 .790 1.582 .193 1.500 1.875 .138-32UNJC-3B 1.407 1.692

All dimensions for reference only.
*Consult Amphenol for more information on ordering connectors with clinch nuts. There is also a 3mm clinch nut available (part 
number 88/91-628410/419)
Most common options are shown; other options are available.

PCB Box Mounting Receptacle  
(Back Panel Mounting) (With Clinch Nuts)
Commercial (LJTP02)

 + .005 DIA  M

 T
THREAD
CLINCH NUT

P

PCB TAIL STICKOUT*
.454-.401 FOR SIZES 16 & 20 CONTACTS
.468-.406 FOR SIZE 22D CONTACTS

L MAX.

N

M

SR
(TP)

SS

KK

S

R
(TP)

.905
.006
.000

              .001 DIA.               .019
FOR SIZE 20 & 
22D CONTACTS

FOR SIZE 16 CONTACTS
                  .001 DIA..062

CONNECTOR WITH CLINCH NUTS
(4 PLACES)

4. SELECT AN INSERT ARRANGEMENT: 
Refer to insert availability chart on page 2-5 and pin-out  
illustrations on pages 14-28. 
  

5. CONTACT TYPE/ALTERNATE KEYING POSITIONS: 
Refer to page 117 for alternate rotation letters to use.

88 Designates olive drab cadmium plated  
connector shell

91 Designates electroless nickel plated  
connector shell

628 Base Number

HOW TO ORDER

-35 Designates Insert Arrangement Number

P Designates Pin Contacts in Normal Position
S Designates Socket Contacts in Normal Position

3. SELECT A CODED SHELL SIZE: 
See chart below 711-719, designates size 9-25 shell 
size. Example: 711= Size 9 Shell

2. BASE NUMBER:

1. SELECT A SHELL FINISH: 

Consult Amphenol Aerospace for ordering of composite styles.
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S
er
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I

Dualok  

III

SJT  

I 

II  

Access

Aquacon

C

1. 2. 3. 4. 5.

PART #
See chart below

Shell 
Finish

Base 
Number

Coded 
Shell Size

Insert 
Arrg.

Contact 
Type/Alt. 
Keying

88/91 628 71X - 35 P



Shell 
Size

Coded 
Shell

A* 
+.000 
–.010

C 
Max.

H Hex 
+.017 
–.016

L 
Max.

N 
+.001 
–.005

S 
±.016

T* 
+.010 
–.000

V Thread 
Class 2A 
(Plated)

RR Thread 
Class 2A 
(Plated)

 9 721  .669 1.199  .875 .625  .572 1.062  .697  .4375-28 UNEF  .6875-24 UNEF

11 722  .769 1.386 1.000 .625  .700 1.250  .822  .5625-24 UNEF  .8125-20 UNEF

13 723  .955 1.511 1.188 .625  .850 1.375 1.007  .6875-24 UNEF 1.0000-20 UNEF

15 724 1.084 1.636 1.312 .625  .975 1.500 1.134  .8125-20 UNEF 1.1250-18 UNEF

17 725 1.208 1.761 1.438 .625 1.100 1.625 1.259  .9375-20 UNEF 1.2500-18 UNEF

19 726 1.333 1.949 1.562 .656 1.207 1.812 1.384 1.0625-18 UNEF 1.3750-18 UNEF

21 727 1.459 2.073 1.688 .750 1.332 1.938 1.507 1.1875-18 UNEF 1.5000-18 UNEF

23 728 1.580 2.199 1.812 .750 1.457 2.062 1.634 1.3125-18 UNEF 1.6250-18 UNEF

25 729 1.709 2.323 2.000 .750 1.582 2.188 1.759 1.4375-18 UNEF 1.7500-18 UNS

PCB Jam Nut Receptacle
Commercial (LJT07)

H		 .059 dia. min. 3 lockwire holes. 
 Formed lockwire hole design (6 holes) is optional.
* “D” shaped mounting hole dimensions

All dimensions for reference only.
Most common options are shown; other options are available.

C

T

H

S

NA*

RR
THREAD

.328 MAX.

PCB TAIL STICKOUT*
.229-.175 FOR SIZE 16 & 20 CONTACTS
.243-.182 FOR SIZE 22D CONTACTS

.062    .001 DIA.
FOR SIZE 16 CONTACT
.019   .001 DIA.
FOR SIZE 20 & 22D 
CONTACTS

V THREAD

.062 MIN.

.125 MAX PANEL THICKNESS
.915   .005

4. SELECT AN INSERT ARRANGEMENT: 
Refer to insert availability chart on page 2-5 and pin-out  
illustrations on pages 14-28. 
  

5. CONTACT TYPE/ KEYING POSITIONS: 
Refer to page 117 for alternate rotation letters to use.

88 Designates olive drab cadmium plated  
connector shell

91 Designates electroless nickel plated  
connector shell

569 Base Number

HOW TO ORDER

-35 Designates Insert Arrangement Number

P Designates Pin Contacts in Normal Position
S Designates Socket Contacts in Normal Position

3. SELECT A CODED SHELL SIZE: 
See chart below 721-729, designates size 9-25 shell size.  
Example: 721= Size 9 Shell

2. BASE NUMBER:

1. SELECT A SHELL FINISH: 

Consult Amphenol Aerospace for ordering of composite styles.
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38999    

S
eries I

Dualok  

III

SJT  

I 

II  

Access

Aquacon

C

1. 2. 3. 4. 5.

PART #
See chart below

Shell 
Finish

Base 
Number

Coded 
Shell Size

Insert 
Arrg.

Contact 
Type/Alt. 
Keying
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